
Security Lights: 

Metered $3.00 monthly Charge + kWh Usage 

Unmetered $9.00 monthly Charge 

Processing Fee $25 (plus $1.72 Tax) $26.72 Reconnect 

Fee $50 (plus $3.44 Tax) $53.44  

Deposit Fee $150.00, $300.00 or Twice the average bill 

Electric Water Heater – Controlled $-3.00 monthly Credit 

Wired to Primary Light meter 

State Tax Rate 0.06875 

PCA Rate determined monthly 

2024 Rate Schedule 
 

Rate 
 

Description 
Facility 
Charge 

 
Energy Charge 

1 Residential/Farm Services $43.00 kWh @ 0.11500 Plus PCA & DMND @ 0.6000 

1C Single Phase Generator Demand $43.00 kWh @ 0.07900 Plus PCA & No Demand 
1-EX Residential/Farm Services – Winter Tax Exempt $43.00 kWh @ 0.11500 Plus PCA & DMND @ 0.6000 

 
Rate 

 
Description 

Facility 
Charge 

 
Energy Charge 

3 3 Phase Line Service $110.00 kWh @ 0.12000  Plus PCA - No Demand 

3C Three Phase Generator Demand $110.00 kWh @ 0.07900  Plus PCA - No Demand 

 
Rate 

 
Description 

Facility 
Charge 

 
Energy Charge 

5 Large Power $110.00 kWh @ 0.08200 Plus annual peak demand 

 

Rate 
 

Description 
Off Peak 
Equipment 
Charge 

 

Off Peak Energy Charge 

6 Electric Heat No CTRL Residential - Tax Exempt $3.00 kWh @ 0.11500 Plus PCA & Demand 

6C Electric Heat No CTRL - Taxable $3.00 kWh @ 0.11500 Plus PCA & Demand 

 

Rate 
 

Description ------ Summer Rate Months 06/01 -08/31 
Off Peak 
Equipment 
Charge 

 

Off Peak Energy Charge 

7 Electric Heat Controlled Residential -Tax Exempt 
$3.00 

kWh @ 0.06400 - WINTER RATE 
Kwh @ 0.07400 - SUMMER RATE 

7C Electric Heat Controlled Residential – Taxable $3.00 Same as above (rate 7) 

 

Rate 
 

Description ------ Summer Rate Months 06/01 -08/31 
Off Peak 
Equipment 
Charge 

 

Off Peak Energy Charge 

8 Elec. Heat Short Term CTRL Residential- Tax Exempt $3.00 kWh @ 0.07800 - WINTER 
kWh @ 0.0880 - SUMMER 

8C Elec. Heat Short Term CTRL - Taxable $3.00 Same as above (rate 8) 

Existing Idle Line Retention Service Rate – no meter – previous revenue received 
Lower facility charge is at ½ the minimum facility charge for the rate class. 

 
Rate 

 
Description 

Facility 
Charge 

 
Energy Charge - NONE 

1D Idle Service Line Retention $21.50 No kWh, 1/2 the Minimum Facility Charge 
3D Three Phase Idle Service Line Retention $55.00 No kWh 1/2 the Minimum Facility Charge 

New Services Line Retention Rate – no meter – no previous revenue received 
 

Rate 
 

Description 
Facility 
Charge 

 
Energy Charge - NONE 

1N New Single Phase Service No Meter Minimum $43.00 No kWh 

3N New Three Phase Service No Meter Minimum $110.00 No kWh 
 

 


